
Rhode Island | Cape Cod & Islands
Core Certificate Program

2024-25 Program Schedule

Date Time Session Format
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 4:00 - 6:00 PM Orientation Virtual

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 9:30AM - 12PM
Practice Seminar 1
Location: JFK Hyannis Museum, 397 Main
St, Hyannis, MA 02601

In-Person

Friday, October 4, 2024
11:30 AM - 4:00

PM

Opening Retreat
Location: Big Brothers Big Sisters Rhode
Island, 188 Valley St, Suite 125, Providence,
RI 02909

In-Person

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 4:00 - 6:00 PM Authentic Leadership Virtual

Tuesday, October 15, 2024 4:00 - 6:00 PM
Management & Leadership: What’s the
Difference?

Virtual

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 4:00 - 6:00 PM Leading High Performing Teams Part 1 Virtual

Tuesday, October 29, 2024 4:00 - 6:00 PM Leading High Performing Teams Part 2 Virtual

November 5, 2024 No Class - Election Day No Class

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 9AM - 12PM Practice Seminar 2 Virtual

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 12:30 - 6:00 PM
Advancing Equity Part 1 in Providence, RI
(Cape students can attend in person or
virtually)

Hybrid

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 4:00 - 6:00 PM Advancing Equity Part 2 Virtual

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9AM - 12PM Practice Seminar 3 Virtual

November 26, 2024 No Class - Thanksgiving No Class

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 4:00 - 6:00 PM
Organizational Strategy All Cohort Webinar
Guest Instructor Alnoor Ebrahim

Virtual

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 4:00 - 6:00 PM Adaptive Leadership Virtual

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 9AM - 12PM Practice Seminar 4 Virtual

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 9AM - 12PM Practice Seminar 5 Virtual

December 24, 2024 Winter Break No Class

December 31, 2024 Winter Break No Class

January 7, 2025 Winter Break No Class

Tuesday, January 14, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM Understanding the Philanthropic Context Virtual
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Tuesday, January 21, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM Building a Sustainable Fundraising Base Virtual

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 9AM - 12PM Practice Seminar 6 Virtual

Wednesday January, 29, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM Strategic Marketing All Cohort Webinar Virtual

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM Moves Management Virtual

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM Shaping Your Organizational Story Virtual

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 9AM - 12PM Practice Seminar 7

February 18, 2025 February Vacation Week No Class

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM Fundraising in Practice Virtual

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM Effective Boards Virtual

Wednesday, March 5, 2025 9AM - 12PM Practice Seminar 8 Virtual

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM
Strategic Financial Management Part 1*
Guest Instructor: Sandi McKinley

Virtual

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM
Strategic Financial Management Part 2*
Guest Instructor: Sandi McKinley

Virtual

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 9AM - 12PM Practice Seminar 9 Virtual

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM
Strategic Financial Management Part 3*
Guest Instructor: Sandi McKinley

Virtual

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM Managing & Leading Change Virtual

Wednesday, April 2, 2025 9AM - 12PM Practice Seminar 10 Virtual

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 4:00 - 6:00 PM Reflection & Celebration Virtual

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 9:30AM - 12PM
Final Practice Seminar 11 (location to be
confirmed, likely Osterville)

In-person

April 23, 2025 No Class No Class

April 29, 2025 To Be Confirmed 2:00 - 5:00 PM Graduation in Providence, RI In-person

* Denotes guest lecturer
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